Notice of Boulder Town Council Public Hearing

Boulder Town Council will hold a public hearing at their regular meeting on Thursday April 4, 2024, (Regular meeting starts at 7:00 PM.)

The hearing is to receive public comment regarding:

- 1. Amending the Budget
 - a. Supporting documents available at boulder.utah.gov
- 2. AN ORDINANCE UPDATING THE REGULATION OF RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
 - a. Supporting documents available at boulder.utah.gov

The meeting and hearing will be held at the Boulder Town Community Center, as well as electronically via Zoom connection. (Connection information, as well as documentation on the project will be provided on the Town Council web page at boulder.utah.gov

Please email Town Clerk Jessica LeFevre at **boulderutah@scinternet.net** if you have any questions or wish to submit written comments on the topic.

Posted on Town Bulletin Board and outside Community Center at ____ am/pm on ______, 2024 by _____. Also online: Boulder Town website (http://boulder.utah.gov and **Utah Public**Meeting Notice website: http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html